tiun Act of ISSS and ,ectiwi 170 of tlic Greater New York Charter, the Comptroller be author-
izcl, subject to concurrence herewith by the AIunicij al Assembly, to issue Corporate St.,ck of'I'Iie 
City of New York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to 
the amount of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds whereof shall be 
appiled to tlic extensions of water-main: in the Borough of Brooklyn. 

Resolved, That the 'Municipal Assembly hereby concurs in said resolution, and that the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 16q of the Great,-r New Yorlc Charter, to the amm nt of two 
hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), for the purpose of providing means for the pay-
ntenl of the expenses therein mentioned an ,I authorized. 

Adopted by the ('ouncil, October i6, Igoo. 
.Arlolued by the Board of Aldermen, Alarch 26, Igor. 
A1~1:ruve~l by the Mayor, April 2, Iyol.